MICO	20002712
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200181312172
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	06/01/1001035001 **130.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer L. SELLERS JUN 17 2010 EXAMINER	. دی.
Office Use Only	FILED 10 JUN 16 AH ID: 34 RECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

REBECCA HAGELIN COMM. AND MARKETING LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida...

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

REBECCA HAGELIN

Name of Person

REBECCA HAGELIN COMM. AND MARKETING LLC

Firm/Company

4572 25th Road North

Address

Arlington, VA 22207

City/State and Zip Code

rebecca.hagelin@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

REBECCA HAGELIN Name of Person

MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

_{at (}703

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee \$

Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

) Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

> \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

812-4989



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 2, 2010

REBECCA HAGELIN 4572 25TH ROAD NORTH ARLINGTON, VA 22207

SUBJECT: REBECCA HAGELIN COMM. AND MARKETING LLC Ref. Number: W10000026577

We have received your document for REBECCA HAGELIN COMM. AND MARKETING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain the name, title, and business address of each managing member or manager who will manage the foreign limited liability company in the state of Florida. Please insert "MGRM" in the title portion for each managing member and "MGR" in the title portion for each manager.

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Leslie Sellers Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 910A00013771

HAGELIN

თ

AM 10: 31

÷ • * *

П

•	ļ	.	•		•
				Ξ.	

19.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ARKETING ILC REBECCA HAGELIN COMMUNI (ATIONS AND MALKETIN((Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.C.," or "LLC.") 1.

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

<u>)</u>	VIRGINIA	3.	27-0389003
	sdiction under the law of which foreign lim	ited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)
comp	pany is organized)	r	the state of the second st
	06-15-2009	5.	PERPETUAL
	(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
j	NA (The American Americ		
	(See sections 608.501 d	608.502 F.S. to c	, if prior to registration.) letermine penalty liability)
. <u>4</u>	1572 25th ROAD, NORT		
A	RUNGTON, UN 2220))	
	(9	treet Address of P	rincipal Office)
. If li	imited liability company is a manag	er-managed cor	npany, check here
. The	e name and usual business addresses	s of the managir	ig members or managers are as follows:
n			
<u></u>	EBECCA HAGELIN		
45	72 25TH ROAD NORTH		e waa ee waa ah a
AF	RLINGTON, VA 22207		
		4	
			old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records
			ot acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a
8 1 5 8 11	on of the certificate under oath of the translate	or thiss de subthing	1)
1. Na	ature of business or purposes to be o	onducted or pro	moted in Florida: ADVERTISING SALES
		-	
		ノノ	t
		St	ized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)			
	E.F.S		
Typed or printed name of signee	54		

eu or print Signer 4

HAGELIN

PAGE 02

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

REBECCA HAGELIN COMM. AND MARKETING LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Rebecca Hagelin

(Name)

8026 Grand Avenue Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Little Gaspanila Islangt Florida 33946 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- **\$ 5.00** Certificate of Status (optional)

Commonwealth Flirginia



State Corporation Commission

144

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

A certificate of organization was issued by the Commission to Rebecca Hagelin Communications and Marketing, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of VIRGINIA, effective as of June 15, 2009. 1 es

-and the sector was the As of the date below, articles of cancellation have not been filed in this office by Rebecca Hagelin Communications and Marketing, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: Мау 20, 2010

k. Clerk of the Commission

CIS0357